### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

**v.** 

PCB No. 14 - 127

REMEDIATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, (Enforcement - Air)

Respondent.

#### **NOTICE OF SERVICE**

TO: See Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed an APPEARANCE

with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is served upon you.

Nancy J. Tikalsky

Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-8567

Dated: December 16, 2014

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

# PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

v.

REMEDIATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, PCB No. 14 - 127

(Enforcement - Air)

Respondent.

#### SUBSTITUTION OF APPEARANCE

I, Nancy J. Tikalsky, hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on

behalf of the People of the State of Illinois.

Nancy J. TikaJsky () Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-8567

Dated: December 16, 2014

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

# PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

v.

PCB No. 14 - 127

REMEDIATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, (Enforcement - Air)

Respondent.

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on December 16, 2014, I served true and correct copies of an APPEARANCE upon the persons and by the methods as follows:

# [Electronic]

See service list.

Nan

Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-8567

#### SERVICE LIST

Lawrence N. Stein Attorney at Law 20 North Clark St., Suite 1725 Chicago, IL 60602

Mr. John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601